SCRANTON PREPARATORY SCHOOL

1000 WYOMING AVENUE, SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18509
CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS: 2023-2024

Beginning of the Year:

Freshman Orientation: Tuesday & Wednesday, August 29 & 30, 8:10 AM - 2:35 PM

Sophomore Orientation: Wednesday, August 30, 8:10 AM - 11:15 AM

Junior Orientation: Thursday, August 31, 8:10 AM - 11:15 AM

Senior Orientation: Thursday August 31, 11:45 AM - 2:45 PM

All Students:
Schola Brevis & Mass of the Holy Spirit: Friday, September 1, 8:10 AM — 2:00 PM
First Full Day of Classes: Tuesday, September 5
Summer Reading Test: Friday, September 8; early dismissal follows

Kairos Retreats (All retreats run from Tuesday after dismissal through early evening on Friday)
October3 -6
November 710
December 5—8
January 30 — February 2
February 27 — March 1

Semester Exams (Attendance required unless medically documented reason)
Midterms: Week of January 22
Senior Finals: Tuesday, May 21 — Friday, May 24
Underclassman Finals: Tuesday, May 28 — Friday, May 31

PSAT Test: Wednesday, October 11
Required of all Freshmen, Sophomotes, and Juniors; No Classes for Seniors

Dances:
Semi-Formal Dances: Sunday, December 3 (No classes on December 4)
Junior/Scaior Prom: Saturday, May 4

Graduation Weekend:
Graduation Rehearsal {Attendance Mandatory): Wednesday, May 29, 1:00 PM - 4:.00 PM
Graduation Rehearsal Rain Date (Attendance Mandatory): Thursday, May 30, 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM
Baccalaureate Mass: Friday, May 31, 5:00 PM
Commencement: Saturday, June 1, 6:30 PM
Commencement Rain Date: Sunday, June 2, 6:30 PM

School Breaks and Holidays:
Labor Day ~ Monday, September 4

Columbus Day ~ Monday, Octlober 9

Thanksgiving Break ~ Wednesday, November 22 — Monday, November 27
Christmas Break ~ Friday, December 22 - Monday, January |

Martin Luther King Day ~ Monday, January 15

Presidents Day ~ Monday, February 19

Easter Break ~ Thursday, March 28 — Sunday, April 7

Memorial Day ~ Monday, May 27

PREP EVENTS ON REVERSE SIDE



